

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2021-04-15 BAEKELAND AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I														
DATE: APRIL 08, 2021														
TIME: 2:00 P.M.														
CONTRACTOR			LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		PMC (PAVING MATERIALS & CONTRACTING INC.)		FLANAGAN'S CONTRACTING GROUP		PETILLO, INC		ASSUNCAO BROTHERS INC.		CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC	
BID BOND			•		•		•		•		•		•	
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			•		•		•		•		•		•	
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			•		•		•		•		•		•	
NON COLLUSION			•		•		•		•		•		•	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			•		•		•		•		•		•	
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			•		•		•		•		•		•	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			•		•		•		•		•		•	
Item # & Description	Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price	
#1. BREAKAWAY BARRICADES, TYPE III	15	Units	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$ 105.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 121.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 76.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 35.00	\$525.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.15
#2. CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	3,500	Units	\$0.01	\$35.00	\$ 55.00	\$192,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$35.00	\$ 62.00	\$217,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$213,500.00
#3. CONSTRUCTION CONES	200	Units	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.65	\$3,130.00
#4. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	S.F.	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$1,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 15.65	\$3,912.50
#5. TEMPORARY WHITE REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 4"	10,800	L.F.	\$1.50	\$16,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$16,200.00	\$ 1.39	\$15,012.00	\$ 3.25	\$35,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$5,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$9,180.00
#6. POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	\$50,000	Allowance	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
#7. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$10,000	Dollar	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
#8.FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$10,000	Dollar	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
#9. SILT FENCE	8,000	L.F.	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$24,000.00
#10. INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	25	Units	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$5,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,375.00
#11. UNSPECIFIED CONSTRUCTION WORK	\$846,000.00	Allowance	1	\$846,000.00	1	\$846,000.00	1	\$846,000.00	1	\$846,000.00	1	\$846,000.00	1	\$846,000.00
#12. CLEARING SITE	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 262,804.70	\$262,804.70	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 153,780.00	\$153,780.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$185,000.00
#13. EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED FOR TEST PITS	60	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$60.00
#14 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12,800	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$448,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$588,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$448,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$256,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$320,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$505,600.00
#15 EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	3,000	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$69,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$103,500.00
#16 DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	2,500	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$116,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$217,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$300,000.00
#17 DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL - FACTORY LANE SITE (IF AND	2,300	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$92,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$151,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$200,100.00	\$ 58.00	\$133,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$184,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$16,100.00
#18 SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, REGULATED (IF AND WHERE	60	Units	\$ 2,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 992.00	\$59,520.00	\$ 480.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$34,500.00
#19 LICENSED SITE REMEDIATION PROFESSIONAL	\$50,000	Allowance	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
#20 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	16,995	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$169,950.00	\$ 13.65	\$231,981.75	\$ 10.00	\$169,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$271,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$339,900.00	\$ 14.25	\$242,178.75
#21 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	7,870	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$668,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$668,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$637,470.00	\$ 94.80	\$746,076.00	\$ 80.00	\$629,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$716,170.00
#22 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2,265	Tons	\$ 88.00	\$199,320.00	\$ 97.00	\$219,705.00	\$ 83.00	\$187,995.00	\$ 103.00	\$233,295.00	\$ 80.00	\$181,200.00	\$ 94.00	\$212,910.00
#23 TACK COAT	2,765	Gal	\$ 0.01	\$27.65	\$ 0.01	\$27.65	\$ 8.75	\$24,193.75	\$ 2.00	\$5,530.00	\$ 5.00	\$13,825.00	\$ 0.01	\$27.65
#24 PRIME COAT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2,000	Gal	\$ 0.01	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$20.00	\$ 2.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$20.00
#25 INLET, TYPE A	3	Units	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$7,152.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$15,090.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$13,200.00
#26 INLET, TYPE B	19	Units	\$ 3,800.00	\$72,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$65,550.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$50,825.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$95,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$97,850.00
#26A INLET, TYPE E	2	Units	\$ 4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$5,266.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$10,400.00
#27 INLET, TYPE B1	2	Units	\$ 12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$6,728.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$10,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10,800.00
#28 MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3	Units	\$ 4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$14,400.00
#29 MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	8	Units	\$ 6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$33,800.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$47,440.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$52,000.00
#30 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE III	150	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$22,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$39,000.00
#31 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE III	120	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$2,280.00	\$ 121.00	\$14,520.00	\$ 79.26	\$9,511.20	\$ 107.00	\$12,840.00	\$ 140.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$33,000.00
#32 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE III	2,256	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$157,920.00	\$ 71.25	\$160,740.00	\$ 76.26	\$172,042.56	\$ 91.00	\$205,296.00	\$ 130.00	\$293,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$282,000.00
#32A 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE III	60	L.F.	\$ 91.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$15,600.00
#33 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	80	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$11,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$20,000.00
#34 CONCRETE HEADWALL	15	C.Y.	\$ 830.00	\$12,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$85,500.00
#35 UNDERGROUND STORAGE DETENTION SYSTEM	1	Unit	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 231,900.35	\$231,900.35	\$ 611,000.00	\$611,000.00	\$ 254,600.00	\$254,600.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$280,000.00
#36 MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	2	Units	\$ 85,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$120,750.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$ 76,400.00	\$152,800.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$284,000.00
#37 OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	Unit	\$ 9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 15,393.00	\$15,393.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,200.00
#38 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE	1	Unit	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
#39 RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	Units	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$25,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,100.00
#40 RELOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANT	1	Unit	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00
#41 SEGMENTED RETAINING WALL	1,000	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$72,000.00
#42 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,725	S.Y.	\$ 66.00	\$113,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$103,500.00	\$ 50.45	\$87,026.25	\$ 70.00	\$120,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$108,675.00	\$ 73.40	\$126,615.00
#43 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES, CAST IN	110	S.F.	\$ 330.00	\$36,300.00	\$ 27.50	\$3,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$49,500.00
#44 HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	500	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$16,000.00
#45 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$4,000.00
#46 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	370	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$12,210.00	\$ 41.00	\$15,170.00	\$ 34.00	\$12,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$27,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$25,900.00
#47 9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	6,720	L.F.	\$ 27.00	\$181,440.00	\$ 23.50	\$157,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$141,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$134,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$147,840.00	\$ 34.00	\$228,480.00
#48 NO ITEM	0	-	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#49 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 4"	6,930	L.F.	\$ 0.75	\$5,197.50	\$ 0.75	\$5,197.50	\$ 0.70	\$4,851.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 1.10	\$7,623.00
#50 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 6"	230	L.F.	\$ 1.10	\$253.00	\$ 1.00	\$230.00	\$ 1.04	\$239.20	\$ 1.20	\$276.00	\$ 2.00	\$460.00	\$ 1.70	\$391.00
#51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	200	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$1,350.00	\$ 6.39	\$1,278.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$1,350.00
#52 NO ITEM	0	-	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#53 CHAIN LINK FENCE, 7' HIGH	50	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$5,900.00
#54 BORROW TOPSOIL	120	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$5,400.00
#55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 10" TO 24"	10	Units	\$ 1,380.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500							